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Gesamtergebnisliste Altersklassen  (Cross) 15.12.2024 15:19:46

Schüler*innen U8,U10,U12

w. Kinder U8
1. 432 Schlaier, Celina 2018 w LG Steinlach/Zollern 04:35,2
2. 409 Michel, Carla 2018 w TB Bad Dürrheim 04:52,8
3. 345 Chonyera, Zendaya 2018 w TV Engen 04:56,7
4. 354 Christ, Lea-Sophie 2019 w TV Engen 05:01,6
5. 410 Moser, Mia 2018 w TV 05 Fridingen 05:20,7
6. 394 Klotz, Emilia 2018 w TV 05 Fridingen 05:26,0

w. Kinder U10
1. 382 Henke, Frida 2016 w Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 03:46,6
2. 361 Ehrhardt, Liara 2016 w Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 04:07,9
3. 466 Zimmermann, Jule 2016 w LG Radolfzell 04:11,9
4. 460 Wangerin, Lina 2016 w TV Engen 04:13,5
5. 433 Schlennstedt, Mia 2016 w 04:17,7
6. 325 Benzing, Martha 2016 w LV Donaueschingen 04:20,0
7. 344 Cerkezovic, Mila 2017 w TV Konstanz 04:21,2
8. 423 Poppinga, Merle 2016 w LV Donaueschingen 04:23,8
9. 353 Christ, Lara 2016 w TV Engen 04:25,1
10. 412 Nestel, Romie 2016 w StTV Singen 04:28,1
11. 429 Ruß, Luisa 2017 w StTV Singen 04:29,6
12. 318 Benzing, Carla 2016 w LV Donaueschingen 04:30,6
13. 392 Kania, Jule 2016 w StTV Singen 04:31,6
14. 396 Krebs, Nora 2016 w TG Stockach 04:32,9
15. 373 Gallmayer, Hanna 2016 w TB Bad Dürrheim 04:46,0
16. 451 Straub, Isabell 2017 w LG Radolfzell 04:46,8
17. 461 Weber, Lena 2017 w TV Konstanz 04:51,8
18. 380 Harnacke, Kira 2017 w StTV Singen 04:58,7
19. 434 Schmid, Leni 2017 w TSV Bodman 05:00,0
20. 427 Ruks, Janina 2016 w Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 05:00,7
21. 383 Hermann, Paulina 2016 w TSV Bodman 05:02,6
22. 441 Schubert, Luise 2017 w TV Rielasingen 05:06,3
23. 326 Böhler, Delia 2017 w Schloofbach Runner 05:09,3
24. 448 Steurer, Philippa 2017 w TV Konstanz 05:33,4
25. 366 Frankenhauser, Hannah 2016 w StTV Singen 06:52,2
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w. Kinder U12
1. 468 Zimmermann, Maya 2014 w LG Radolfzell 03:42,6
2. 428 Ruß, Hannah 2014 w StTV Singen 03:48,1
3. 457 Vogler, Sina 2015 w Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 03:51,0
4. 401 Mächtel, Steffi 2014 w Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 03:53,6
5. 370 Fritschi, Lia 2015 w LV Donaueschingen 03:59,0
6. 465 Zier, Charlotte 2014 w TV Konstanz 04:00,3
7. 375 Garibovic, Adna 2015 w 04:07,5
8. 389 Hörtner, Emma 2015 w TuS Meersburg 04:09,5
9. 316 Balla, Tilda 2015 w LG Radolfzell 04:12,4
10. 439 Schroff, Vilma 2015 w TSV Bodman 04:16,1

11. 414 Niemann, Marta 2014 w PTSV Konstanz 04:16,9
12. 404 Maurer, Lara 2015 w StTV Singen 04:17,8
13. 74 Frech, Finnja 2014 w SV Königsheim 04:20,0
14. 55 Hostie, Carina 2014 w SV Nellenburg 04:26,5
15. 333 Börstinger, Noa 2014 w LG Radolfzell 04:28,0
16. 355 Christ, Louise 2015 w TV Engen 04:30,9
17. 405 Meichle, Julia 2014 w TSV Bodman 04:34,3
18. 371 Fronius, Andrea 2014 w LV Donaueschingen 04:35,1
19. 418 Oularé, Lena 2014 w LG Radolfzell 04:36,9
20. 374 Gallmayer, Lina 2014 w TB Bad Dürrheim 04:38,7
21. 420 Petrou, Ariadni 2015 w TV Konstanz 04:46,5
22. 445 Specht, Anina 2014 w TSV Bodman 04:47,3
23. 447 Stecher, Lea 2015 w TSV Bodman 04:50,2
24. 415 Nitzsche, Emilia 2015 w StTV Singen 05:11,4
25. 365 Feucht, Emma 2014 w SV Nellenburg 05:18,8
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m. Kinder U8
1. 395 Krebs, Nevio 2018 m TG Stockach 03:49,5
2. 360 Egenhofer, Julius 2018 m SV Allensbach 04:24,3
3. 467 Zimmermann, Leo 2018 m LG Radolfzell 04:33,4
4. 57 Henke, Lio 2019 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 04:45,9
5. 335 Bressem, Elias 2019 m TV Engen 05:13,5
6. 440 Schubert, Franz 2018 m TG Stockach 05:25,0
7. 313 Bachmann, Lucas 2018 m LG Radolfzell 05:26,1
8. 387 Honti, Leo 2018 m TG Stockach 05:28,0
9. 64 Heymann, Nepomuk 2018 m 05:41,5

m. Kinder U10
1. 385 Holzwarth, Johannes 2016 m TG Stockach 04:01,3
2. 390 Hoyer, Karl 2016 m TSV Bodman 04:04,5
3. 376 Geiges, Mika 2016 m TV Rielasingen 04:13,6
4. 330 Börsig, Jan Paul 2017 m StTV Singen 04:15,1
5. 367 Freitag, Theo 2016 m TV Rielasingen 04:17,1
6. 444 Schweizer, Jonas 2016 m LG Radolfzell 04:20,4
7. 391 Kammer, Arian 2017 m StTV Singen 04:27,5
8. 454 Terner, Valentin 2017 m TB Bad Dürrheim 04:28,5
9. 356 Dehner, Albert 2017 m TG Stockach 04:31,9
10. 421 Petrou, Iason Ilias 2017 m TV Konstanz 04:36,3
11. 462 Weh, Rufus 2016 m TV Konstanz 04:37,2
12. 416 Obermaier, Johannes 2017 m 04:39,4
13. 386 Honti, Julien 2017 m TG Stockach 04:41,9
14. 430 Saraev, Danil 2017 m StTV Singen 04:46,6
15. 399 Link, Fridolin 2016 m PTSV Konstanz 04:47,4
16. 403 Maier, Paul 2016 m LG Radolfzell 04:50,2
17. 436 Schreiber, Lukas 2017 m FC Bodman-Ludwigshafen 04:51,3
18. 54 Pfau, Johannes 2017 m TV Allmansdorf 04:58,8
19. 309 Bacher, Ramsay 2017 m TV Konstanz 05:02,0
20. 400 Loguercio, Loris 2017 m TuS Gottmadingen 05:15,6

21. 407 Metzler, Georg 2017 m StTV Singen 05:16,9
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m. Kinder U12
1. 408 Meyer, Jonas 2015 m 03:25,8
2. 425 Rieker, Jakob 2014 m TV Engen 03:32,9
3. 437 Schreiber, Theo 2014 m FC Bodman-Ludwigshafen 03:39,7
4. 397 Lehmann, Constantin 2014 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 03:42,1
5. 402 Mader, Lorenz 2015 m LG Radolfzell 03:43,0
6. 65 Schäfer, Mika 2015 m TV Allmansdorf 03:46,3
7. 388 Höpfner, Julian 2015 m PTSV Konstanz 03:48,0
8. 442 Schust, Carlo 2014 m TV Engen 03:49,3
9. 357 Dehner, Alwin 2014 m TG Stockach 03:50,0
10. 359 Drescher, Finn 2015 m Lauffreunde in Freiburg 03:52,4
11. 435 Schmidt, Henri 2015 m TV Konstanz 03:53,0
12. 60 Philipp, Luis 2014 m StTV Singen 03:54,1
13. 310 Bacher, Thomas 2015 m TV Konstanz 03:55,2
14. 463 Wick, Janne 2015 m StTV Singen 03:55,9
15. 450 Straub, Alexander 2015 m LG Radolfzell 03:58,6
16. 419 Oularé, Sekou 2015 m LG Radolfzell 04:00,5
17. 449 Stobbe, Frederik 2015 m TSV Bodman 04:01,4
18. 459 Wahl, Max 2014 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 04:05,2
19. 455 Tonhauser, Benedikt 2015 m StTV Singen 04:06,1
20. 443 Schwark, Mattis 2015 m TSV Bodman 04:06,9
21. 379 Harnacke, Jakob 2014 m StTV Singen 04:07,8
22. 384 Hochleitner, Pius 2015 m TSV Bodman 04:14,4
23. 381 Heeren, Linus 2014 m LV Donaueschingen 04:16,8
24. 464 Wildbrett, Lian 2015 m TV Konstanz 04:19,6
25. 411 Müller, Niklas 2014 m SV Nellenburg 04:24,6
26. 369 Frick, Jan 2015 m TV Konstanz 04:27,4
27. 452 Stummer, Louis 2014 m 04:29,6
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Jugend U14,U16

w. Jugend U14
1. 248 Maier, Marie Kristina 2012 w TV Engen 07:18,3
2. 221 Egenhofer, Anna 2012 w LG Radolfzell 08:01,8
3. 292 Speck, Sophia 2013 w LV Donaueschingen 08:22,2
4. 229 Gerwig, Lia 2013 w PTSV Konstanz 08:24,2
5. 249 Maurer, Kara 2013 w StTV Singen 08:33,1
6. 304 Wölfle, Anne 2013 w StTV Singen 08:34,5
7. 205 Benzing, Nina 2012 w LV Donaueschingen 08:40,0
8. 272 Reuter, Marie 2012 w PTSV Konstanz 08:41,4
9. 239 Kampffmeyer, Lea 2012 w TV Engen 08:42,3
10. 297 Surmont, Marie de 2013 w LV Donaueschingen 08:45,9
11. 215 Chonyera, Waniso 2013 w TV Engen 08:55,4
12. 240 Kania, Leni 2013 w StTV Singen 09:10,6
13. 246 Link, Janina 2012 w LV Donaueschingen 09:50,2
14. 245 Kraus, Sina 2013 w TB Bad Dürrheim 09:58,9

w. Jugend U16
1. 263 Niemann, Esther 2011 w PTSV Konstanz 07:10,3
2. 286 Schlaier, Hanna 2010 w Timo Zeiler - Running Academy 07:55,7
3. 295 Staiger, Yola 2010 w TV Konstanz 08:01,7
4. 226 Gerwig, Felina 2011 w ASC Konstanz 08:04,1
5. 243 Klingel, Arianna 2011 w TV Engen 08:19,0
6. 305 Wick, Mina 2011 w StTV Singen 08:21,7
7. 287 Schneider, Evelyn 2011 w StTV Singen 08:43,3
8. 265 Philipp, Emma 2011 w StTV Singen 09:01,6
9. 204 Alexis, Emma-Victoria 2011 w StTV Singen 09:21,9
10. 244 Kraus, Lena 2011 w TB Bad Dürrheim 11:03,3
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m. Jugend U14
1. 296 Strittmatter, Jan 2012 m LG Radolfzell 07:03,1
2. 256 Minge, Mika 2013 m TV Engen 07:04,2
3. 252 Meyer, Fabian 2012 m 07:21,2
4. 257 Nestel, Luca 2013 m StTV Singen 07:34,3
5. 59 Bonell, Matteo 2012 m Judoclub Singen 07:41,6
6. 247 Mader, Julian 2012 m LG Radolfzell 07:43,6
7. 250 Maier, Johann 2012 m LG Radolfzell 07:52,7
8. 290 Scholze, Max 2012 m TG Stockach 07:54,6
9. 277 Ruks, Julian 2013 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 08:06,0
10. 236 Hosti, Julian 2012 m 08:08,2
11. 225 Frick, Ruben 2013 m TV Konstanz 08:11,0
12. 66 Schäfer, Mats 2012 m TV Allmansdorf 08:21,5
13. 214 Bonchev, Daniel 2013 m PTSV Konstanz 08:24,9
14. 71 Kummerländer, Marius 2013 m SV Nellenburg 08:39,3
15. 62 Nückel, Maximilian 2013 m Judoclub Singen 08:43,6
16. 300 Vogelmann, Lasse 2013 m ASC Konstanz 08:48,4
17. 61 Kiesewetter, Neo 2013 m Judoclub Singen 08:53,7

m. Jugend U16
1. 222 Fenner, Timothy 2010 m LG Radolfzell 06:31,2
2. 53 Wick, Benno 2010 m Jfv Singen 06:32,7
3. 301 Vogt, Jona 2011 m TV 05 Fridingen 06:33,6
4. 291 Schutzbach, Paul 2011 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 06:47,2
5. 216 Dechent, Elias 2010 m ASC Konstanz 07:28,2
6. 298 Vogelmann, Jannis 2010 m ASC Konstanz 07:43,4
7. 281 Scherer, Julius 2011 m TSV Bodman 07:52,9
8. 237 Jäger, Jonas 2011 m StTV Singen 08:00,8
9. 282 Schimmelpfennig, Tom 2010 m ASC Konstanz 08:35,5
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Kurzstrecke M/W-Wertung

w
1. 862 Banka, Jara 2007 w. Jugend U20 Tristar Schaffhausen 09:55,5
2. 911 Hirt, Leni 2008 w. Jugend U18 TV Oberndorf 10:04,9
3. 893 Polito, Sara 2007 w. Jugend U20 LG Hohenfels 10:33,7
4. 871 Drescher, Ann-Sophie 2009 w. Jugend U18 Lauffreunde in Freiburg 10:37,9
5. 864 Banka, Linea 2009 w. Jugend U18 Tristar Schaffhausen 10:47,2
6. 887 Maier, Ilka 1979 Frauen Kurzstr. TSV Bodman 13:35,1
7. 897 Schmitt, Melina 1998 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 13:57,1
8. 881 Kania, Rebecca 1982 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 15:10,7

m
1. 906 Werner, Lars 1991 Männer Kurzstr. ASC Konstanz 08:35,1
2. 895 Sättele, Marco 1997 Männer Kurzstr. SV Reichenau 08:58,9
3. 880 Hoch, Mike 2002 Männer Kurzstr. LG Hohenfels 09:17,8
4. 872 Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 Männer Kurzstr. ASC Konstanz 09:26,3
5. 900 Stotz, Sebastian 2006 m. Jugend U20 TuS Lörrach-Stetten 09:26,7
6. 885 Loi, Fabio 2005 Männer Kurzstr. LG Hohenfels 09:27,7
7. 888 Maier, Lasse 2009 m. Jugend U18 TV Engen 09:37,2
8. 883 Kneis, Pascal 1990 Männer Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 09:56,6
9. 884 Lauble, Luis 2008 m. Jugend U18 TV Konstanz 10:11,1
10. 878 Hermes, Henrik 2009 m. Jugend U18 PTSV Konstanz 10:13,3
11. 903 Vrijdaghs, Silas 2008 m. Jugend U18 TV Konstanz 10:24,4
12. 909 Vogt, Jona 2011 m. Jugend U18 TV 05 Fridingen 10:25,5
13. 882 Kemper, Mika 2008 m. Jugend U18 TV Engen 10:32,7
14. 891 Nestel, Tobias 1985 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 10:43,6
15. 875 Hammer, Luca 2005 Männer Kurzstr. TV Engen 11:16,4
16. 910 Mader, Michael 1976 Männer Kurzstr. 11:35,6
17. 901 Stummer, David 2008 m. Jugend U18 11:51,5
18. 873 Gaisbauer, Daniel 1999 Männer Kurzstr. PTSV Konstanz 12:19,5
19. 912 Forbrich, Camillo 2012 m. Jugend U18 Purzeit 12:43,5
20. 870 Dabrowski, Lars 1992 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 14:14,8
21. 890 Nestel, Livia 1987 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 14:45,2
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Kurzstrecke AK-Wertung
w. Jugend U18

1. 911 Hirt, Leni 2008 w TV Oberndorf 10:04,9
2. 871 Drescher, Ann-Sophie 2009 w Lauffreunde in Freiburg 10:37,9
3. 864 Banka, Linea 2009 w Tristar Schaffhausen 10:47,2

w. Jugend U20
1. 862 Banka, Jara 2007 w Tristar Schaffhausen 09:55,5
2. 893 Polito, Sara 2007 w LG Hohenfels 10:33,7

Frauen Kurzstr.
1. 887 Maier, Ilka 1979 w TSV Bodman 13:35,1
2. 897 Schmitt, Melina 1998 w StTV Singen 13:57,1
3. 881 Kania, Rebecca 1982 w StTV Singen 15:10,7

m. Jugend U18
1. 888 Maier, Lasse 2009 m TV Engen 09:37,2
2. 884 Lauble, Luis 2008 m TV Konstanz 10:11,1
3. 878 Hermes, Henrik 2009 m PTSV Konstanz 10:13,3
4. 903 Vrijdaghs, Silas 2008 m TV Konstanz 10:24,4
5. 909 Vogt, Jona 2011 m TV 05 Fridingen 10:25,5
6. 882 Kemper, Mika 2008 m TV Engen 10:32,7
7. 901 Stummer, David 2008 m 11:51,5
8. 912 Forbrich, Camillo 2012 m Purzeit 12:43,5

m. Jugend U20
1. 900 Stotz, Sebastian 2006 m TuS Lörrach-Stetten 09:26,7

Männer Kurzstr.
1. 906 Werner, Lars 1991 m ASC Konstanz 08:35,1
2. 895 Sättele, Marco 1997 m SV Reichenau 08:58,9
3. 880 Hoch, Mike 2002 m LG Hohenfels 09:17,8
4. 872 Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 m ASC Konstanz 09:26,3
5. 885 Loi, Fabio 2005 m LG Hohenfels 09:27,7
6. 883 Kneis, Pascal 1990 m TV Konstanz 09:56,6
7. 891 Nestel, Tobias 1985 m StTV Singen 10:43,6
8. 875 Hammer, Luca 2005 m TV Engen 11:16,4
9. 910 Mader, Michael 1976 m 11:35,6
10. 873 Gaisbauer, Daniel 1999 m PTSV Konstanz 12:19,5
11. 870 Dabrowski, Lars 1992 m StTV Singen 14:14,8
12. 890 Nestel, Livia 1987 m StTV Singen 14:45,2
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Hauptlauf M/W-Wertung

w
1. 593 Wintersig, Christin 1998 Frauen SV Reichenau 31:04,8
2. 479 Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 Frauen ASC Konstanz 31:27,7
3. 568 Stahl, Sophie 1983 W40 Endorphinos Überlingen 33:50,1
4. 470 Gebhard, Hannah 2000 Frauen ASC Konstanz 34:09,6
5. 52 Bernlöhr, Leonie 2003 Frauen ASC Konstanz 34:33,3
6. 595 Wintersig, Michaela 1999 Frauen SV Reichenau 35:53,7
7. 94 Cristini, Domiziana 1993 W30 36:36,5
8. 528 Menzel, Sirid 1975 W50 37:08,9
9. 544 Queyreau, Silke 1978 W45 LG Hohenfels 37:13,1
10. 520 Maier, Hannah 1989 W35 37:45,6
11. 531 Neuschel, Donna 1991 W30 TSV Mühlhofen 37:47,6
12. 488 Hermle, Rebecca 1989 W35 ASC Konstanz 37:53,5
13. 92 Giesecke, Helen 1998 Frauen ASC Konstanz 38:37,7
14. 546 Renna, Gabriela 1977 W45 TSV Bodman 38:52,4
15. 586 Volk, Minka 1985 W40 38:59,2
16. 504 Keppeler, Stephanie 1983 W40 39:01,4
17. 583 Vochazer, Jutta 1970 W55 TSV Wald 39:35,3
18. 473 Gerwig, Katharina 1986 W35 ASC Konstanz 39:37,8
19. 56 Rieker, Christina 1978 W45 TV Engen 39:41,3
20. 83 Dorfner, Maria 1968 W55 Stadt Bad Dürrheim 40:05,9
21. 47 Ehmann, Stefanie 1997 Frauen ASC Konstanz 40:12,2
22. 25 Benzing, Anne 1985 W40 ASC Konstanz 40:31,0
23. 33 Breichler, Kati 2002 Frauen TSV Aach-Linz 40:57,3
24. 557 Salatino, Isolde 1966 W55 KKSV Herdwangen 40:59,2
25. 490 Herzog, Claire 2002 Frauen 41:02,5
26. 592 Wick, Dagmar 1975 W50 LT Radolfzell 41:06,5
27. 24 Bendiek, Anneli 2004 Frauen 41:09,7
28. 600 Zubercova, Ada Jacqueline 2000 Frauen Jersey Run Club 41:11,7
29. 31 Bohuschke, Martina 1965 W60 LG Radolfzell 41:24,2
30. 67 Thüring, Raffaela 1987 W35 42:41,6
31. 492 Hess, Emi 1970 W55 MYOREFLEXTHERAPIE HESS 43:20,5
32. 70 Reuter, Mandy 1975 W50 43:44,5
33. 498 Hummel, Anne-Marie 1987 W35 ASC Konstanz 43:49,3
34. 552 Rinne, Monica 1962 W60 Ute Mückel Triathlon e.V. 44:03,1
35. 489 Herth, Svea 1987 W35 Hockgraben Parkrun 44:44,7
36. 599 Zolg, Caroline 1999 Frauen ASC Konstanz 45:40,2
37. 63 Diriquert, Lucie 1979 W45 45:51,4
38. 51 Frech, Xenia 2009 Frauen SV Königsheim 45:53,6
39. 530 Nagel, Marita 1981 W40 TSV Bodman 47:47,4
40. 73 Krall, Tatjana 1991 W30 SV Nellenburg 47:49,4
41. 484 Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 W35 Crossfit Konstanz 48:58,1
42. 577 Toth, Veronika 1982 W40 55:16,0
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m
1. 598 Ziganke, Jens 1988 M35 TV Konstanz 26:25,7
2. 81 Langaki, Heiko 1988 M35 27:26,5

3. 72 Lohfink, Thomas 2001 Männer TV Konstanz 28:13,3
4. 512 Kuhn, Enrico 1984 M40 LT Radolfzell 28:31,8
5. 497 Hoffmann, Erik 2002 Männer ASC Konstanz 29:25,3
6. 533 Noack, Matthias 1980 M45 29:32,9
7. 550 Ries, Patrick 1988 M35 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 29:36,5
8. 524 Maurer, Sergej 1981 M40 StTV Singen 29:45,0
9. 560 Scholz, Dieter 1972 M50 ASC Konstanz 29:50,5
10. 575 Tortella, Lorenzo 1995 M30 30:12,6
11. 585 Vogelmann, Peter 1985 M40 ASC Konstanz 30:16,1
12. 539 Pérez de pineda bally, 2000 Männer 30:21,8
13. 78 Lucena, Antonio 1990 M35 ASC Konstanz 30:27,0
14. 477 Graumann, Simon 2001 Männer LT Radolfzell 30:28,8
15. 551 Rimmele, Tim 2004 Männer TuS Steißlingen 30:40,4
16. 58 Karge, Marius 1994 M30 Skizunft Stockach 30:44,3
17. 514 Küppers, Erik 1979 M45 LT Radolfzell 30:47,7
18. 75 Jäger, Manuel 1999 Männer VfB Friedrichshafen 30:55,2
19. 486 Heisenstein, Jakob 1997 Männer 30:59,8
20. 580 Umbach, Kilian 1996 Männer ASC Konstanz 31:25,2
21. 540 Pfeiffer, David 2002 Männer 31:44,0
22. 562 Schreiber, David 1984 M40 FC Bodman-Ludwigshafen 32:00,5
23. 501 Kaiser, Philipp 2004 Männer TV Konstanz 32:04,9
24. 517 Lauble, Manuel 1985 M40 32:09,9
25. 521 Maier, Sascha 1974 M50 TSV Bodman 32:23,1
26. 569 Stark, Felix 1988 M35 VC Singen 32:27,7
27. 76 Reichl, Patrick 1993 M30 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 32:38,3
28. 84 Kramm, Maximilian 1975 M50 32:41,6
29. 573 Thoma, Daniel 1989 M35 SV Waldkirch 32:50,5
30. 34 Brendle, Thorsten 1999 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 32:55,2
31. 571 Stöß, Jürgen 1966 M55 ASC Konstanz 33:04,8
32. 589 Walker, Mats 2008 Männer PTSV Konstanz 33:05,7
33. 77 Onea, Alexander 1979 M45 ASC Konstanz 33:10,5
34. 88 Hohmann, Steffen 1987 M35 Campinghof Salem 33:25,2
35. 23 Begeer, Tobias 1995 M30 ASC Konstanz 33:31,5
36. 576 Tortella, Tommaso 1983 M40 33:35,5
37. 561 Scholze, Sebastian 1986 M35 TG Stockach 33:36,6
38. 597 Zeininger, Sebastian 2008 Männer TSV Bodman 33:37,8
39. 491 Heß, Alexander 1996 Männer 33:51,0
40. 471 Gern, Ludger 1970 M55 Campinghof Salem 33:54,7
41. 40 Cimander, Stefan 1979 M45 ASC Konstanz 34:03,2
42. 505 Kiefer, Simon 1987 M35 ASC Konstanz 34:05,3
43. 558 Schäberle, Johannes 2005 Männer PTSV Konstanz 34:14,5
44. 525 Melcher, Stephan 1974 M50 ASC Konstanz 34:15,8
45. 526 Menke, Marco 1987 M35 HeBo Running 3000 34:17,2
46. 97 Heid, Peter 1992 M30 KC Konstanz 34:32,1
47. 527 Menzel, Gregor 1983 M40 FCC Bodensee 34:42,5
48. 509 Kolberg, Nils 1968 M55 Endorphinos Überlingen 35:01,6
49. 594 Wintersig, Markus 1965 M60 SV Reichenau 35:03,8
50. 515 Kupprion, Richard 1969 M55 ERDINGER Active TEAM 35:04,9

51. 518 Laufer, Holger 1977 M45 35:13,6
52. 548 Rick, Michael 1989 M35 SV Reichenau 35:16,2
53. 535 Orth, Jan 1993 M30 35:17,9
54. 584 Vogel, Didi 1968 M55 35:38,6
55. 80 Banka, Tobias 1972 M50 Tristar Schaffhausen 35:42,4
56. 50 Forbrich, Bela 1975 M50 PurZeit 35:46,8
57. 542 Polito, Ralf 1975 M50 LG Hohenfels 35:59,1
58. 85 Jakob, Moritz 1994 M30 36:00,7
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59. 913 Hoppe, Aneas 2009 Männer Purzeit 36:03,8
60. 38 Buhl, Stefan 1976 M45 LG Radolfzell 36:22,3
61. 79 Hügel, Oliver 1987 M35 ASC Konstanz 36:33,3
62. 27 Bernhard, Andreas 1968 M55 ASC Konstanz 36:59,2
63. 48 Fels, Marco 1978 M45 ASC Konstanz 37:00,7
64. 566 Skowronek, Winne 1967 M55 StTV Singen 37:10,0
65. 499 Huster, Frank 1969 M55 ASC Konstanz 37:12,4
66. 543 Queyreau, Guido 1975 M50 LG Hohenfels 37:14,0
67. 469 Fügenschuh, Dieter 1968 M55 Landhotel Alphorn Ofterschwang 37:21,4
68. 95 Basso, Stefano 1983 M40 37:23,8
69. 554 Rossetti, Paolo 1970 M55 37:25,0
70. 480 Grube, Norbert 1969 M55 37:34,6
71. 46 Dürrmann, Sven 1972 M50 Berufsfeuerwehr Konstanz 37:36,0
72. 22 Bayha, Christian 1980 M45 LG Radolfzell 37:46,7
73. 49 Fischer, Mario 1977 M45 LG Salemertal 37:49,5
74. 529 Müller, Patrick 1968 M55 37:51,1
75. 44 Deichsel, Andreas 1965 M60 37:55,8
76. 19 Angeneter, Sebastian 1981 M40 LT Radolfzell 38:36,4
77. 87 Nagel, Moritz 2009 Männer TSV Bodman 38:46,6
78. 474 Glomb, Maximilian 1991 M30 38:54,4
79. 502 Kampffmeyer, Wolfram 1982 M40 TV Engen 38:55,5
80. 45 Drescher, Christoph 1969 M55 Lauffreunde in Freiburg 38:58,2
81. 507 Kluzik, Thomas 1969 M55 Freiwasser Schwimmfreunde 39:36,9
82. 90 Obergasser, Michael 1975 M50 DAV Friedrichshafen 39:39,4
83. 32 Brecht, Holger 1987 M35 HeBo Running 3000 39:43,3
84. 565 Sirch, Fabian 1988 M35 SV Reichenau 39:47,7
85. 89 Franz, Noah 1998 Männer 40:13,4
86. 91 Reiners, Florian 1994 M30 40:16,5
87. 96 Müller, Harald 1954 M70 41:13,9
88. 522 Mangold, Jürgen 1973 M50 Bilharzschule Sigmaringen 41:18,5
89. 581 Varli, Murat 1988 M35 41:22,9
90. 482 Günthner, Albert 1959 M65 FC Reichenbach 41:28,0
91. 559 Schock, Manuel 1993 M30 41:39,3
92. 495 Hinkel, Rudolf 1952 M70 crosslaufsport 41:55,9
93. 555 Rudd, Reginald 1952 M70 ASC Konstanz 41:57,8
94. 30 Böhler, Michael 1976 M45 Schloofbach Runner 42:33,3
95. 82 Seiss, Jürgen 1962 M60 Stadt Bad Dürrheim 42:38,9
96. 68 Laus, Patrick 1991 M30 42:43,4
97. 86 Breichler, Udo 1967 M55 TV Pfullendorf 43:12,8
98. 487 Hermle, Berthold 1955 M70 TV Markdorf 43:20,8

99. 500 Kaiser, Bernd 1964 M60 43:41,4
100. 35 Bruder, Martin 1957 M65 PTSV Konstanz 45:59,0
101. 523 Mathieu, Alexandre 1974 M50 46:19,8
102. 478 Grinda, Peter 1944 M80 TV Konstanz 50:18,6



46. Hegau-Bodensee Crosslaufserie 2024 / 2025       II. Konstanz
Gesamtergebnisliste Altersklassen  (Cross) 15.12.2024 15:19:46

Hauptlauf AK-Wertung
Frauen

1. 593 Wintersig, Christin 1998 w SV Reichenau 31:04,8
2. 479 Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 w ASC Konstanz 31:27,7
3. 470 Gebhard, Hannah 2000 w ASC Konstanz 34:09,6
4. 52 Bernlöhr, Leonie 2003 w ASC Konstanz 34:33,3
5. 595 Wintersig, Michaela 1999 w SV Reichenau 35:53,7
6. 92 Giesecke, Helen 1998 w ASC Konstanz 38:37,7
7. 47 Ehmann, Stefanie 1997 w ASC Konstanz 40:12,2
8. 33 Breichler, Kati 2002 w TSV Aach-Linz 40:57,3
9. 490 Herzog, Claire 2002 w 41:02,5
10. 24 Bendiek, Anneli 2004 w 41:09,7

11. 600 Zubercova, Ada Jacqueline 2000 w Jersey Run Club 41:11,7
12. 599 Zolg, Caroline 1999 w ASC Konstanz 45:40,2
13. 51 Frech, Xenia 2009 w SV Königsheim 45:53,6

W30
1. 94 Cristini, Domiziana 1993 w 36:36,5
2. 531 Neuschel, Donna 1991 w TSV Mühlhofen 37:47,6
3. 73 Krall, Tatjana 1991 w SV Nellenburg 47:49,4

W35
1. 520 Maier, Hannah 1989 w 37:45,6
2. 488 Hermle, Rebecca 1989 w ASC Konstanz 37:53,5
3. 473 Gerwig, Katharina 1986 w ASC Konstanz 39:37,8
4. 67 Thüring, Raffaela 1987 w 42:41,6
5. 498 Hummel, Anne-Marie 1987 w ASC Konstanz 43:49,3
6. 489 Herth, Svea 1987 w Hockgraben Parkrun 44:44,7
7. 484 Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 w Crossfit Konstanz 48:58,1

W40
1. 568 Stahl, Sophie 1983 w Endorphinos Überlingen 33:50,1
2. 586 Volk, Minka 1985 w 38:59,2
3. 504 Keppeler, Stephanie 1983 w 39:01,4
4. 25 Benzing, Anne 1985 w ASC Konstanz 40:31,0
5. 530 Nagel, Marita 1981 w TSV Bodman 47:47,4
6. 577 Toth, Veronika 1982 w 55:16,0

W45
1. 544 Queyreau, Silke 1978 w LG Hohenfels 37:13,1
2. 546 Renna, Gabriela 1977 w TSV Bodman 38:52,4
3. 56 Rieker, Christina 1978 w TV Engen 39:41,3
4. 63 Diriquert, Lucie 1979 w 45:51,4
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W50
1. 528 Menzel, Sirid 1975 w 37:08,9
2. 592 Wick, Dagmar 1975 w LT Radolfzell 41:06,5
3. 70 Reuter, Mandy 1975 w 43:44,5

W55
1. 583 Vochazer, Jutta 1970 w TSV Wald 39:35,3
2. 83 Dorfner, Maria 1968 w Stadt Bad Dürrheim 40:05,9
3. 557 Salatino, Isolde 1966 w KKSV Herdwangen 40:59,2
4. 492 Hess, Emi 1970 w MYOREFLEXTHERAPIE HESS 43:20,5

W60
1. 31 Bohuschke, Martina 1965 w LG Radolfzell 41:24,2
2. 552 Rinne, Monica 1962 w Ute Mückel Triathlon e.V. 44:03,1
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Männer
1. 72 Lohfink, Thomas 2001 m TV Konstanz 28:13,3
2. 497 Hoffmann, Erik 2002 m ASC Konstanz 29:25,3

3. 539 Pérez de pineda bally, Ignacio 2000 m 30:21,8
4. 477 Graumann, Simon 2001 m LT Radolfzell 30:28,8
5. 551 Rimmele, Tim 2004 m TuS Steißlingen 30:40,4
6. 75 Jäger, Manuel 1999 m VfB Friedrichshafen 30:55,2
7. 486 Heisenstein, Jakob 1997 m 30:59,8
8. 580 Umbach, Kilian 1996 m ASC Konstanz 31:25,2
9. 540 Pfeiffer, David 2002 m 31:44,0
10. 501 Kaiser, Philipp 2004 m TV Konstanz 32:04,9
11. 34 Brendle, Thorsten 1999 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 32:55,2
12. 589 Walker, Mats 2008 m PTSV Konstanz 33:05,7
13. 597 Zeininger, Sebastian 2008 m TSV Bodman 33:37,8
14. 491 Heß, Alexander 1996 m 33:51,0
15. 558 Schäberle, Johannes 2005 m PTSV Konstanz 34:14,5
16. 913 Hoppe, Aneas 2009 m Purzeit 36:03,8
17. 87 Nagel, Moritz 2009 m TSV Bodman 38:46,6
18. 89 Franz, Noah 1998 m 40:13,4

M30
1. 575 Tortella, Lorenzo 1995 m 30:12,6
2. 58 Karge, Marius 1994 m Skizunft Stockach 30:44,3
3. 76 Reichl, Patrick 1993 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 32:38,3
4. 23 Begeer, Tobias 1995 m ASC Konstanz 33:31,5
5. 97 Heid, Peter 1992 m KC Konstanz 34:32,1
6. 535 Orth, Jan 1993 m 35:17,9
7. 85 Jakob, Moritz 1994 m 36:00,7
8. 474 Glomb, Maximilian 1991 m 38:54,4
9. 91 Reiners, Florian 1994 m 40:16,5
10. 559 Schock, Manuel 1993 m 41:39,3
11. 68 Laus, Patrick 1991 m 42:43,4

M35
1. 598 Ziganke, Jens 1988 m TV Konstanz 26:25,7
2. 81 Langaki, Heiko 1988 m 27:26,5
3. 550 Ries, Patrick 1988 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 29:36,5
4. 78 Lucena, Antonio 1990 m ASC Konstanz 30:27,0
5. 569 Stark, Felix 1988 m VC Singen 32:27,7
6. 573 Thoma, Daniel 1989 m SV Waldkirch 32:50,5
7. 88 Hohmann, Steffen 1987 m Campinghof Salem 33:25,2
8. 561 Scholze, Sebastian 1986 m TG Stockach 33:36,6
9. 505 Kiefer, Simon 1987 m ASC Konstanz 34:05,3
10. 526 Menke, Marco 1987 m HeBo Running 3000 34:17,2
11. 548 Rick, Michael 1989 m SV Reichenau 35:16,2
12. 79 Hügel, Oliver 1987 m ASC Konstanz 36:33,3
13. 32 Brecht, Holger 1987 m HeBo Running 3000 39:43,3
14. 565 Sirch, Fabian 1988 m SV Reichenau 39:47,7
15. 581 Varli, Murat 1988 m 41:22,9
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M40
1. 512 Kuhn, Enrico 1984 m LT Radolfzell 28:31,8

2. 524 Maurer, Sergej 1981 m StTV Singen 29:45,0
3. 585 Vogelmann, Peter 1985 m ASC Konstanz 30:16,1
4. 562 Schreiber, David 1984 m FC Bodman-Ludwigshafen 32:00,5
5. 517 Lauble, Manuel 1985 m 32:09,9
6. 576 Tortella, Tommaso 1983 m 33:35,5
7. 527 Menzel, Gregor 1983 m FCC Bodensee 34:42,5
8. 95 Basso, Stefano 1983 m 37:23,8
9. 19 Angeneter, Sebastian 1981 m LT Radolfzell 38:36,4
10. 502 Kampffmeyer, Wolfram 1982 m TV Engen 38:55,5

M45
1. 533 Noack, Matthias 1980 m 29:32,9
2. 514 Küppers, Erik 1979 m LT Radolfzell 30:47,7
3. 77 Onea, Alexander 1979 m ASC Konstanz 33:10,5
4. 40 Cimander, Stefan 1979 m ASC Konstanz 34:03,2
5. 518 Laufer, Holger 1977 m 35:13,6
6. 38 Buhl, Stefan 1976 m LG Radolfzell 36:22,3
7. 48 Fels, Marco 1978 m ASC Konstanz 37:00,7
8. 22 Bayha, Christian 1980 m LG Radolfzell 37:46,7
9. 49 Fischer, Mario 1977 m LG Salemertal 37:49,5
10. 30 Böhler, Michael 1976 m Schloofbach Runner 42:33,3

M50
1. 560 Scholz, Dieter 1972 m ASC Konstanz 29:50,5
2. 521 Maier, Sascha 1974 m TSV Bodman 32:23,1
3. 84 Kramm, Maximilian 1975 m 32:41,6
4. 525 Melcher, Stephan 1974 m ASC Konstanz 34:15,8
5. 80 Banka, Tobias 1972 m Tristar Schaffhausen 35:42,4
6. 50 Forbrich, Bela 1975 m PurZeit 35:46,8
7. 542 Polito, Ralf 1975 m LG Hohenfels 35:59,1
8. 543 Queyreau, Guido 1975 m LG Hohenfels 37:14,0
9. 46 Dürrmann, Sven 1972 m Berufsfeuerwehr Konstanz 37:36,0
10. 90 Obergasser, Michael 1975 m DAV Friedrichshafen 39:39,4
11. 522 Mangold, Jürgen 1973 m Bilharzschule Sigmaringen 41:18,5
12. 523 Mathieu, Alexandre 1974 m 46:19,8
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M55
1. 571 Stöß, Jürgen 1966 m ASC Konstanz 33:04,8
2. 471 Gern, Ludger 1970 m Campinghof Salem 33:54,7
3. 509 Kolberg, Nils 1968 m Endorphinos Überlingen 35:01,6
4. 515 Kupprion, Richard 1969 m ERDINGER Active TEAM 35:04,9
5. 584 Vogel, Didi 1968 m 35:38,6
6. 27 Bernhard, Andreas 1968 m ASC Konstanz 36:59,2
7. 566 Skowronek, Winne 1967 m StTV Singen 37:10,0
8. 499 Huster, Frank 1969 m ASC Konstanz 37:12,4
9. 469 Fügenschuh, Dieter 1968 m Landhotel Alphorn Ofterschwang 37:21,4
10. 554 Rossetti, Paolo 1970 m 37:25,0
11. 480 Grube, Norbert 1969 m 37:34,6
12. 529 Müller, Patrick 1968 m 37:51,1

13. 45 Drescher, Christoph 1969 m Lauffreunde in Freiburg 38:58,2
14. 507 Kluzik, Thomas 1969 m Freiwasser Schwimmfreunde 39:36,9
15. 86 Breichler, Udo 1967 m TV Pfullendorf 43:12,8

M60
1. 594 Wintersig, Markus 1965 m SV Reichenau 35:03,8
2. 44 Deichsel, Andreas 1965 m 37:55,8
3. 82 Seiss, Jürgen 1962 m Stadt Bad Dürrheim 42:38,9
4. 500 Kaiser, Bernd 1964 m 43:41,4

M65
1. 482 Günthner, Albert 1959 m FC Reichenbach 41:28,0
2. 35 Bruder, Martin 1957 m PTSV Konstanz 45:59,0

M70
1. 96 Müller, Harald 1954 m 41:13,9
2. 495 Hinkel, Rudolf 1952 m crosslaufsport 41:55,9
3. 555 Rudd, Reginald 1952 m ASC Konstanz 41:57,8
4. 487 Hermle, Berthold 1955 m TV Markdorf 43:20,8

M80
1. 478 Grinda, Peter 1944 m TV Konstanz 50:18,6

Anzahl: 336


